

Ford County 100 Gunsmoke Dodge City, KS 67801 Phone 620-227-4542 www.ford.k-state.edu Dear 4-H Members,

Judging for Fashion Review (Clothing Construction Style Revue, and Clothing Buymanship) is scheduled for Monday, July 17 at the Ford County Fair Building, <u>starting at 6:00 pm and following the schedule below. We</u> <u>will not start with the next age group until the designated time</u>. All clothing construction, style review & buymanship entries must be preentered by July 1 through the FairEntry online Program for pre-entries. All construction exhibits can be brought to the Fair Building along with other exhibits on Thursday morning, July 20. This will be Fashion Revue judging only.

Please complete the evaluation scorecard and the script write up and return to the Extension Office prior 5 pm on Monday, July 17, or e-mail to me at <u>eschnewe@ksu.edu</u>.

On the Evaluation Scorecard, you need to complete the top half and the judges will complete the bottom. Only youth in the senior category will need to complete the "cost per wear" form.

A time schedule has been set up for the day of judging on Monday, July 18. We will not start on that division before the scheduled time.

6:00 pm	Seniors (Girls/Boys Buymanship & Constructed Fashion
	Review)
7:00 pm	Juniors (Girls/Boys Buymanship & Constructed Fashion
	Review)

7:20 pm Intermediates -- (Girls/Boys Buymanship & Constructed Fashion Review)

Buymanship outfits will be judged first and then construction for each age group. If you have constructed a garment/outfit you will need to bring with you to change into after the Buymanship judging is completed.

The Public Revue this year is schedule for Sunday, July 23, 12:00 pm with the <u>4-H Foundation scholarship presentation prior to the review</u>. Photos/video of the review will also be posted on the Ford County Fair's Facebook page.

Please check your Fairbook for division rules and classes, and call the Extension Office if you have questions!

Sincerely,

Ethel Schneweis Ford County Extension Agent, Family & Consumer Science

Kansas State University Agricultural Experiment Station and Cooperative Extension Service

Kansas State University, County Extension Councils, Extension Districts, and U.S. Department of Agriculture Cooperating.

K-State Research and Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer.